COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:		RECEIVED
Brandenburg Telephone Company; Duo County)	JUL 27 2009
Telephone Cooperative Corporation, Inc.; Highland)	JOL # 8 2003
Telephone Cooperative, Inc., Mountain Rural)	PUBLIC SERVICE
Telephone Cooperative Corporation, Inc.; North)	COMMISSION
Central Telephone Cooperative Corporation; South)	
Central Rural Telephone Cooperative Corporation, Inc	e.)	
And West Kentucky Rural Telephone Cooperative)	
Corporation, Inc.)	
Complainants)) Case No.) 2007-00004	
v.)	
)	
Windstream Kentucky East, Inc.; and)	
Windstream Kentucky West, Inc.)	
•)	
Defendants)	

PETITION FOR ADMISSION PRO HAC VICE

Mark R. Overstreet, a resident member of the Bar of the Commonwealth of Kentucky in active practice, moves the Commission for an order permitting Stacy J. Majors to appear *pro hac vice* in this matter in association with movant as counsel for Windstream Kentucky East, LLC.

Ms. Majors is duly licensed and in good standing to practice law in the State of Arkansas. She regularly practices law for Windstream Communications, Inc, 4001 Rodney Parnham Road. Her telephone number is (501) 748-5589.

Tendered with motion is Ms. Major's affidavit and the Kentucky Bar Association Out-of-State Certification issued pursuant to SCR 3.030.

WHEREFORE, movant respectfully requests that this Commission enter an Order granting Ms. Majors leave to appear *pro hac vice* in this case on behalf of Windstream Kentucky East, LLC.

Respectfully submitted,

Mark R. Overstreet

STITES & HARBISON PLLC

421 West Main Street

P.O. Box 634

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0634

Telephone: (502) 223-3477

Fax: (502) 223-4124 moverstreet@stites.com

COUNSEL FOR WINDSTREAM KENTUCKY EAST, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing was served by United States First Class Mail, postage prepaid, on this 27th day of July, 2009 upon:

John E. Selent
Edward T. Depp
Holly C. Wallace
DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP
1400 PNC Plaza
500 West Jefferson Street
Louisville, Kentucky 40202

Douglas F. Brent Stoll, Keenon & Ogden PLLC 2000 PNC Plaza 500 West Jefferson Street Louisville, KY 40202

Dennis G. Howard, II Kentucky Attorney General's Office Suite 200 1024 Capital Center Drive Frankfort, KY 40601 John N. Hughes 124 W Todd Street Frankfort, KY 40601

Douglas C. Nelson Counsel, State Regulatory Affairs Sprint Nextel 233 Peachtree St., NE Suite 2200 Atlanta, GA 30303

Mark R. Overstreet

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

Brandenburg Telephone Company; Duo)					
County Telephone Cooperative Corporation, Inc.;)					
Highland Telephone Coooperative, Inc.; Mountain)					
Rural Telephone Cooperative Corporation, Inc.;)					
North Central Telephone Cooperative Corporation;)	Case No. 2007-0004				
South Central Telephone Cooperative Corporation,)					
Inc.; and West Kentucky Rural Telephone)					
Cooperative Corporation, Inc.)					
)					
v.)					
)					
Windstream Kentucky East, Inc.)					
* * * * * * * * *						

Comes the Affiant, Stacy J. Majors, having been duly sworn, and states the following:

- The Affiant is employed by Windstream Communications, Inc. as Regulatory Counsel, located at 4001 Rodney Parham Road, Little Rock, Arkansas 72212-2442.
- The Affiant obtained her Juris Doctor degree from the University of Arkansas at Little Rock, William H. Bowen School of Law.
- 3. The Affiant is admitted to practice before the Arkansas state court.
- 4. The Affiant is a member in good standing of all of the above referenced court, and has never been suspended or disbarred in any court nor had any grievance or disciplinary proceeding filed or pending against her.
- 5. The Affiant hereby attaches the Out of State Certification Request Form submitted to the Kentucky Bar Association with respect to the above styled action.

	STACY J. MAJORS
STATE OF ARKANSAS))SS.
COUNTY OF PULASKI)
SUBSCRIBED AND	SWORN to before me by Stacy Majors on this the All day of
My commission expir	res: September 1, 2011
My Comm. Expires SEPT. 1, 2011 AUBLIC COUNT MY COUNT MININI MY COUNT MININI MIN	Sandre Jan Brygis NOTARY PUBLIC

Further Affiant sayeth not.

6.

KENTUCKY BAR ASSOCIATION

OFFICERSCharles E. English, Jr. **President**

Bruce K. Davis President-Elect

Margaret E. Keane Vice President

Barbara D. Bonar Past President

YOUNG LAWYERS Jennifer Howard Moore Chair

INTERIM EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR John D. Meyers

COURT

514 WEST MAIN STREET FRANKFORT, KENTUCKY 40601-1812 (502) 564-3795 FAX (502) 564-3225 www.kybar.org



BOARD OF GOVERNORS

Douglas C. Ballantine
Anita M. Britton
Douglass Farnsley
Jonathan Freed
Fred E. Fugazzi, Jr.
James D. Harris, Jr.
Richard W. Hay
David V. Kramer
W. Douglas Myers
Thomas L. Rouse
Bobby Rowe
R. Michael Sullivan
William H. Wilhoit
M. Gail Wilson

KENTUCKY BAR ASSOCIATION OUT-OF-STATE CERTIFICATION FORM

CASE NO.

2007-00004

Kentucky Public Service Commission

SCR 3.03	O Membership, practice (2) A person admitted to practice a case in this state rules of the court governing Bar Association and engage be necessary at all trials and to practice in any state court court of a certification from the court of the court of the court of the court of the case of the court of the case of the court of the case of t	actice in anothe only if that atto professional co es a member of d at other times t in this jurisdic	er state, but not in irney subjects hims onduct, pays a per the association as when required by tion shall be grante	this state, self or herse case fee of co-counse the court.	shall be permitted elf to the jurisdiction f \$100.00 to the Kel, whose presence No motion for per submission to the	on and centucky e shall rmission
	ntucky Bar Association cer per case fee of \$100.00 in t		Stacy J. Majors erenced case as r		as SCR 3.030(2).	

Nicole A. Key, Deputy Registrar